MEETING NOTICE

LAND USE AND SPECIAL STUDIES COMMITTEE MEETING WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020 AT 5:00 P.M. VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE

THE PURPOSE OF THE MEETING IS TO DISCUSS:

a. <u>Ordinance Z-651-20</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Rezoning 9 Parcels Located at the Southeast Corner of Old Meridian Street and Carmel Drive from the UC/Urban Core District and UR/Urban Residential District to the C2/Mixed Use District; Sponsor: Councilor Rider

Synopsis:

This ordinance rezones 9 parcels located at the southeast corner of Old Meridian Street and Carmel Drive to the C2/Mixed Use District for the purpose of facilitating the redevelopment of the Kirk Furniture site as well as three single-story office and medical complexes in the Carmel Science and Technology Park.

b. <u>Ordinance D-2520-20</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Authorizing the Issuance of Economic Development Tax Increment Revenue Bonds to Support the Lot One Development Project, and Authorizing and Approving Other Actions Thereto; Sponsor: Councilor Worrell

Synopsis:

Ordinance authorizes the issuance of developer TIF bonds by the City of Carmel, Indiana, to finance improvements to support the development of the Lot One Project.

c. <u>Resolution CC 05-18-20-05</u>; A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Approving Certain Matters in Connection with the Old Town Economic Development Area (Lot One Allocation Area); Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

Synopsis:

Resolution finds that a resolution adopted by the City of Carmel Redevelopment Commission making certain amendments to the Declaratory Resolution for the Old Town Economic Development Area conforms to the plan of development for the City of Carmel, approves such resolution and a resolution of the City of Carmel Plan Commission regarding the same.

d. Ordinance D-2518-20; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Authorizing the Issuance of Economic Development Tax Increment Revenue Bonds to Support the Firehouse Redevelopment Project, and Authorizing and Approving Other Actions in Respect Thereto; Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

Synopsis:

Ordinance authorizes the issuance of developer TIF bonds by the City of Carmel, Indiana, to finance improvements to support the development of the Firehouse Project.

e. <u>Resolution CC 05-18-20-02</u>; A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Approving Certain Matters in Connection with the City Center Redevelopment Area (Firehouse Allocation Area); Sponsor: Councilor Worrell. **Synopsis:**

Resolution finds that a resolution adopted by the City of Carmel Redevelopment Commission making certain amendments to the Declaratory Resolution for the City Center Redevelopment Area conforms to the plan of development for the City of Carmel, approves such resolution and a resolution of the City of Carmel Plan Commission regarding the same.

f. <u>Ordinance D-2521-20</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Amending Sections 8-48 of the Carmel City Code; Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

Synopsis:

Ordinance adds various parking restrictions to Carmel City Code.

g. <u>Resolution CC 05-18-20-01</u>; A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Approving Certain Matters in Connection with the City Center Redevelopment Area (Magnolia Allocation Area); Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

Synopsis:

Resolution finds that a resolution adopted by the City of Carmel Redevelopment Commission making certain amendments to the Declaratory Resolution for the City Center Redevelopment Area conforms to the plan of development for the City of Carmel, approves such resolution and a resolution of the City of Carmel Plan Commission regarding the same.